## Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, October 13, 2022, at 5:30 pm.

Open Session

- Susan Spence SSCAC
- Minute acceptance: September 16, 2022
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Joan, Barove anniversary step increase to 9-3; Michele McVicar anniversary step increase to 18-7; Meghan Riley anniversary step increase to 20-2; Cheryl Mechan new hire Ext Services Admin Asst part time 9-1; Kelly Morse Perez extended absence approval; Thomas Jones retirement (30 years at the County); Ronald Butterworth termination; and John Moran termination as temporary employee.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Commissioner Hanley update on County of Donegal outreach
- Vote to accept the FY 20 Single Audit
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and votes
- Great Barrington addition to Parking Program
- Acceptance and approval of the FY 2022 JAG Byrne Grant
- Treasurer's report
- Register's report
- Extension Director's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
  - o LED and Ceiling upgrades in Hingham and Brockton
  - Hingham District Court chiller procurement
- Administrator's report
  - Gun Range Questionnaire
  - o CPCWDC update: new commissioner search and funding
  - o Registry of Deeds lease update
  - o Dredge update and vote for Mattapoisett project
  - o Plymouth County Retirement Association procurement
  - Onset Fire District project
  - Upcoming meeting dates
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

## **Executive Session**

- Executive minute acceptance: September 16, 2022
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Sandra M. Wright, Chairman Gregory M. Hanley Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: October 11, 2022, at 1:00 pm at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth